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Beyond accounting softwore

Release Note 1.9.6.22

Bug Fixes:

ID Description

3538 Fix Zawgyi Font display in UDF fields

3543 Fix transaction agent will not update if change to a Debtor or Creditor that has no default agent.

3545 Fix unable Tariff Code error when copy master data from other account book during create new
account book

3530 Fix Purchase transaction when add empty batch number to prompt proper validation message

3522 Fix “Column Smallest Qty does not belong to table” after rebuilding Serial Number

3528 Fix incorrect cost calculation if use serial number cost for stock out option and when cost is 0

3548 Fix Check BOM Material Inquiry incorrect On Hand Qty if BOM item (Finished Good) have multiple
same sub item (Raw Material)

3564 Fix object reference error when using invalid format to Import Item Price by Location

3568 Fix Local Sub Total in ARAP Payment & Refund never recalculate based on currency rate setting
after change date

3567 Fix preview Profit & Loss of Document “Index (zero based) must be greater than or equal to zero
and less than the size of the argument list” error when group by Date, Month or Year

3606 Fix able to create blank analysis code (Eg: Sales Agent, Purchase Agent etc)

3594 Change Item Package Maintenance “Opening Quantity” to “Opening Sold Qty”

3607 Fix Stock Type user unable to access Debtor & Creditor Maintenance from Menu

Enhancement:

ID Description

3476 Support Filter by Location at Entry Main Form (Command Form)

3399 Add access right for editing currency rate in Currency Maintenance

3583 Rename default Tax Name to “Tax” when create new Account Book to fit general use

3565 Rename “Monthly GST Taxable Amount Analysis Report” to “Monthly Tax Analysis Report” to fit
general use
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Highlights of Changes in 1.9.6.22

Support Filter by Location at Entry Main Form (Command Form)

Previously in AutoCount Accounting, filter by location function does not work at the main entry listing. It is only
applicable at listing reports to filter out specific location where the login user able to see. In this version, AutoCount had
improved and able to add support of this function into the Main Form of each transaction entry.

The following screenshots (Figure 1 — 4) illustrate the filter of transaction by location at the main entry listing, where
the login user only able to see transactions that is set.

# User Editor: x

e oD Gl scve

User Mame |Admini5trahor |

Department |Admin |

General | Document Control B tl Group| Default Value | Credit Control | Account Exdude

Default Location: HOQ a

|_| Filter By Created User
|_| Filter By Last Modified User

|_swe || concel |

Figure 1

# User Editor; %

s ogn Glacve

User Mame |BI'LL1'NG |

Department | |

General | Document Control By Agent | Group  Default Value |[]-e¢it0.mlrd || AﬂcmrltEwcl.ldel

|+] Filter By Created User

|_| Filter By Last Modified User

__seve || concal |

Figure 2

Auto Count Sdn Bhd (751600-A) www.autocountsoft.com
B2-3A-01, Level 3A, Block B2, Meritus @ Oasis Corporate Park, No.2, Jalan PJU 1A/2, Ara Damansara, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan.
Tel: 603-3080 8888 Fax: 603-7621 0911

Page2



Release Note 1.9.6.22 autocount

Beyond accounting softwore

Hint: In this Invoice window, you can create, modify, or delete Invoice for your customer.

You can:

Create a new Invoice Find Invoices Print Invoice Listing

or you can chow a st of Invoices, then find your Invoice and apply the action on it. |_é9‘g h|’§§) '*'"A'di'n'lhr user

|v] Show this arid at startup

Drag a column header here to group by that column Filtered bv last R7R davs nf dats

15/04/2019 300-C001 HQ
10/04/2019 300-C002 CHERYL CHIA 1.00 0.06 0.06 106 106 10§ HQ

01/04/2019 300-A001 AISYAH 10,00 0.00 0.00 10,00 10,00 10.08 HQ
27/03/201% 300-1001 JIA ZHENG 100.00 6.00 6.00 106.00 106.00 106.08 HQ
27/03/2019 300-J001 JIA ZHENG 100.00 6.00 6.00 106.00 106.00 106.08 HQ
12/03/2019 300-£001 EEE 89.62 5.38 5.38 95.00 95.00 95.08 HQ
12{03/2019 300-D001 DEBTOR 1 3.00 0.18 0.18 318 318 3.1§ HQ
11/03/2019 300-C002 CHERYL CHIA 10.00 0.60 0.60 10.60 10.60 10.68 HQ
11/03/201% 300-8001 BRANCH 100.00 6.00 6.00 106.00 106.00 106.08 HQ
05/03/2019 300-A001 AISYAH 150.00 9.00 9.00 159.00 159.00 155.08 HQ
03/03/2019 300-B001 BRANCH 75.00 4.50 4.50 79.50 79.50 79.58 HQ
12/02/2019 300-T001 IT SIMPLE 81.82 8.18 8.18 90.00 90.00 20.08 HQ
14/01/2019 300-A001 AISYAH 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 200.08 HQ
11/01/2019 300-X001 XIANG ZHEN 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.08 HQ

12/12/2018 300-A001 AISYAH
27/11/2018 3008001 BRANCH

oosons

AISYAH
300-8001 BRANCH

0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.08 HQ
204,40 204,40 204,49 HQ

0.40 0.40
T I S S
0.40 0.40

4.43 443 4.9 HQ

05/10/2018 300-8001 BRANCH 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.08 HQ
03/10/2018 300-8001 BRANCH 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 10§ HQ
01/10/2018 300-A001 AISYAH 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.08 HQ
01/10/2018 300-5001 SOH WEE 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 25.08 HQ
26/09/2018 300-8001 BRANCH 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 HQ
10/09/2018 300-5001 SOH WEE 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 150.08 HQ
01/09/2018 300-5001 SOH WEE 25,00 0.00 0.00 25,00 25,00 25.08 HQ
08/07/2018 300-8001 BRANCH 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.08 HQ
1-000001 16/05/2018 300-D001 DEBTOR 1 100.00 6.00 5.00 106.00 106.00 106.08 HQ

52.94 5,751.41

DD rRecord 170727 @A

Figure 3

2 TInvoice - MOBILE PHONE TRADING SDN BHD - AutoCount Accounting (Ver: 1.9) (Rev: 22)

Hint: In this Invoice window, you can create, modify, or delete Invoice for your customer.

You can:

Create a new Invoice Eind Invoices

Print Invoice Listing

Loginas “Billing}* user,

|] Show this grid at startup

or you can show a list of Invoices, then find your Invoice and apply the action onit.

|t | vew || Frevew | puot | odete || Refesh |

Drag a column header here to group by that column

12042013 300-C001

72.60 1,282.60

|l Record 1072 (@A)

Figure 4

*The example provided assumes that user had enabled the Filter by Location feature.
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Access Right for edition Currency Rate in Currency Maintenance

This version of AutoCount Accounting also had added a new access right to provide additional control over
who has the rights to access, add, edit or even delete the currency rate setting in Currency Maintenance.
(Refer Figure 5)

User can find this access right under General Maintenance = User Maintenance = Access Right = Expand
AutoCount Accounting = General Maintenance = Currency Maintenance = Open Currency Rate. (Refer
Figure 6)

This also means that it could cause some other user that can access this to unable to access since we had
added this access right. Do please check on this when such incident occurs.

# Foreign Currency Maintenance - MOBILE PHONE TRADING SDN BHD - AutoCount Accounting (Ver: 1.9) (Rev: 22)

File G/L A/R A/P Inquiry Stock Sales Purchase BonusPoint Multi Dimensional Sales Analysis Impert UniCart Integrator Point of Sale  Sales Commission Report General Maintenance Tools Tax Window
Help

Hint: You can modify the Currency Word, Symbol of your home currency.

Mew Edit. Delete Currency Rate
Currency Code | Currency Word ‘ Currency Symbol ‘ Bank Buy Rate ‘ Bank Sell Rate ‘ Exchange Gain Account Exchange Loss
MYR RIMGGIT MALAYSIA RM 1 1

il usp usp usp 4 4 530-0000 908-0000

il 56D 56D 56D 3 3 530-0000 908-0000 ERAL

@aaRemrdfmf‘? ual d WS

Figure 5

Auto Count Sdn Bhd (751600-A) www.autocountsoft.com
B2-3A-01, Level 3A, Block B2, Meritus @ Oasis Corporate Park, No.2, Jalan PJU 1A/2, Ara Damansara, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan.
Tel: 603-3080 8888 Fax: 603-7621 0911

Page4‘



Release Note 1.9.6.22

& User & Access Rights Maintenance - MOBILE PHONE TRADING SDN BHD - AutoCount Accounting (Ver: 1.9) (Rev: 22)
ry Stock Sales Purchase Bonus Poi

File G/L AR AP Ing

Access Right:
% Access Rights

| Users & Groups

User & Group

& AutoCount Accounting
(4

General Ledger

Account Receivable

Account Payable

Invoicing

Stock

Manufacturing

Business Flow

General Maintenance

a Account Type Maintenance

& Journal Type Maintenance

ﬂ Address Maintenance

ﬂ Area Maintenance

: Currency Maintenance

Show Currency Maintenance
Open Currency Maintenance

Create Currency

Edit Currency

ol

ACCOUNTS, ADMINS, FINANCEMGR
ACCOUNTS, ADMINS, FINANCEMGR
ACCOUNTS, ADMINS, FINANCEMGR.
ACCOUNTS, ADMINS, FINANCEMGR
ADAILC FLGMITICD

Set Access Rights

auvtocount

Beyond accounting softwore

CASHIER
FINANCEMGR

PURCHASES

CASHIER
BILLING
STOCK

LY —
@ Purchase Agent Maintenance
&3 Project Maintenance

a- Department Maintenance

ﬂ Footer Maintenance

a Document Numbering Format Maintenance

ﬂ Tax Document Maintenance
a- Credit Term Maintenance
ﬂ Debtor Type Maintenance
a Creditor Type Maintenance

LMEACCOUNTS, ADMINS, FINANCEMGR

Figure 6
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Rename default Tax Name to “Tax”

AutoCount Accounting had renamed the original default “GST” wording to “Tax”. This is a small change that
generalized the term to smoothen the process of creating new account book or database to new users which
probably don’t use the wording “GST”. The “Tax” word could also fit into different taxation based on region
or country. It might cause confusion for users that probably use another term such as “SST” or “VAT”.

# Create Account Book Wizard "]

Here, you must specify the Start Date, System Currency Setting, and Goods Services Tax option to be used in this
account book.

3. Start Date
Fiscal Year Start Date:  |01/01/2019 a Specify the start date of this account book,
Actual Data Start Date: |o 2019 Specify the start date of the actual data to be entered in this account boak. If
1oy a Actual Data Start Date is greater than Fiscal Year Start Date, then you can
maintain current year account balance in Year To Date Maintenance,

4, System Currency Setting
Spedfy the System Currency Setting of this account book. You can choose from the predefined Country list.

RINGGIT MALAYSIA
MYR MALAYSIAN RINGGIT RM
5GD SINGAPORE DOLLAR 5%
BND BRUNEI DOLLAR. BS o
Wl record 10f50 (@ > |

5. Goods & Services Tax

Spedfy whether you want to use Goods & Services Tax (G5T) or Value Added Tax (VAT) or similar tax.

|se Goods & Services Tax (G5T or VAT)

Rename Tax to Tax Reporting Currency Code:
| Previous |

Figure 7
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Category

Tax

& General

-] application Settings
[ Decimals

- [ Account Code Format
[ Miscellaneous

STax

-] withholding Tax
-] Security Palicy
-] Help File
@sL

ﬂ{:l Invoidng

@-D AR a AP

EH] stock

Tax Reporting

L]
* autocount
a J Beyond accounting softwore

Enable Tax Tax Rate
Rename Tax to |_] Must specify Tax Code

|_| Enable Tax Document Number Management Use Default Tax Code In ARAP
|_] Allow Different Tax Currency Rate
|_] Use Indusive Tax for all Sales documents

Tax Payable Description: | GST payable @ {03% on {1+ |

Tax Payable Description for only 0% Tax Document : |Gg-|— payable @ {0}% on {1}

Tax Payable Description For Sales Tax: |Sales Tax @ {0}% on {1} |

Tax Payable Description For Service Tax: |5ervice Tax @ {0}% on {1} |

Tax Payable Description For Other Tax: |Tax @ {0}% on {1} |

(Format may contain word {0} represent Tax Rate and {1} represent Taxable Amount.)

Figure 8
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Rename Monthly GST Taxable Amount Analysis Report to Monthly Tax Analysis Report

Change of name for this report is to reduce any misunderstand the purpose of this report. This report able to
handle any other tax codes other than GST. Basically, any tax codes that user had enabled in tax code
maintenance is able to be analysed through this report. Be it SST tax codes or any new tax code that user
manually creates, you can get results by inquiring from this report.

Use can find this report under Tax = Monthly Tax Analysis

Tax Code Maintenance

Tariff Maintenance

Tax Transacticn Listing Report

Tax Transaction Audit Trail Report

Tax Transaction Change Tracking Report
G5T 3
55T 3

Figure 9
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alysis in each tax code

Filter Options | Otheroptons

Date Range:  [a1/04/2019 o 13/042013 |v] Show Taxable Amount

Tax Code: No fiter [se] Show Tax Amount

Govt, Tax Code: |No fiter e
|| Show Criteria In Report

PP e (. E—

Result

SupplyPurchase: P
\& SupplyPurchase: 5
Govt. Tax Code: AJS
Govt. Tax Code: DS

Govt. Tax Code: ES Ei('ampl’e Of h”-a'n‘d-l'ih'g bvdthl
Govt. Tax Code: ESC-A GASJT _,& S;SJT T@K’eo‘d és

Govt. Tax Code: ESC-B
Govt, Tax Code: ESC-C
Govt, Tax Code: 5-10
Govt. Tax Code: 5-5
Govt. Tax Code: SR
Govt, Tax Code: V-6
Govt. Tax Code: SVI-6

Govt. Tax Code: ZRL

Il Record 3503 ) J

Figure 10

Document prepared by Jae Sen
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